CITY OF COATESVILLE

RESOLUTION TO IMPLEMENT AN OUTDOOR FITNESS COURT ON ABDALA PARK

At a meeting of the City of Coatesville held on December 10, 2018 wherein the following action was taken:

WHEREAS, the City of Coatesville has submitted a Grant Application to National Fitness Campaign for the construction of an outdoor Fitness Court[®], which is free for public use, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Coatesville will accept a \$30,000 National Grant from National Fitness Campaign to promote and implement an outdoor Fitness Court®, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Coatesville will secure funding, which will be available and committed to this program including partnerships between the City of Coatesville, National Fitness Campaign, and community sponsors to construct and maintain the outdoor Fitness Court®, and;

WHEREAS, the City of Coatesville will commit to construction and launch of the outdoor Fitness Court® by the end of the 2019 calendar year, and;

WHEREAS, the City Council believes the outdoor Fitness Court® is an important recreation facility to support the health of the community by making "world-class" fitness free on Abdala Park, to fund an outdoor bodyweight circuit training Fitness Court®, and to earn local and national recognition as a leader in providing affordable health and wellness.

NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council collaborate with National Fitness Campaign to implement the construction of an outdoor Fitness Court[®] and make fitness free to community residents and visitors.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Council of the City of Coatesville hereby authorizes the execution and attestation of this resolution.

RESOLVED AND ENACTED, this 10th day of December 2018.

to love

Linda Lavender-Norris City Council President

ATTEST:

Michael T. Trio, AICP City Manager I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the said Resolution duly adopted at a regular meeting of City Council held on the 10th day of December 2018 and recorded in the minutes as such.

Michael T. Trio, AICP City Manager